

User Manual
Manuale utente

musicalstore2005

MSE-200 BT

Adjustable Stereo Headphones with
"BT Audio Streaming" function and Audio Player



musicalstore2005.com

musicalstore 2005

Dear customer,

First of all thanks for purchasing a Musicalstore2005.com product. Our mission is to satisfy all possible needs of musical instrument and professional audio and lighting users offering a wide range of products using the latest technologies.

We hope you will be satisfied with this item and, if you want to collaborate, we are looking for a feedback from you about the operation of the product and possible improvements to introduce in the next future. Go to our website www.Musicalstore2005.com and send an e-mail with your opinion, this will help us to build instruments ever closer to customer's real requirements.

One last thing: read this manual before using the instrument, an incorrect operation can cause damages to you and to the unit. Take care!

The Musicalstore2005.com Team

Gentile cliente,

Grazie per aver scelto un prodotto Musicalstore2005.com. La nostra missione è quella di offrire ai nostri utenti una vasta gamma di strumenti musicali ed apparecchiature audio con tecnologie di ultima generazione.

Speriamo di aver soddisfatto le vostre aspettative e, se voleste collaborare, saremmo lieti di ricevere un vostro feedback sulla qualità del prodotto al fine di migliorare costantemente la nostra produzione. Visitate il nostro sito www.Musicalstore2005.com ed inviateci una mail con la vostra opinione, questo ci aiuterà a sviluppare nuovi prodotti quanto più vicini alle vostre esigenze.

Un'ultima cosa, leggete il presente manuale al fine di evitare danni alla persona ed al prodotto, derivanti da un utilizzo non corretto

Il Team Musicalstore2005.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1. UNPACKING	page 4
2. INTRODUCTION	page 4
3. FEATURES.....	page 5
4. USE AND MAINTENANCE	PAGE 5
5. STORAGE	page 6
6. HEADPHONE DESCRIPTION	page 6
7. HEADPHONE POWER ON/OFF	page 7
8. "BT AUDIO STREAMING" FUNCTION	page 7
9. TELEPHONE CALL MANAGEMENT	page 8
10. AUDIO PLAYBACK FROM SD CARD	page 8
11. HEADPHONE CHARGING	page 8
12. WIRED HEADPHONE FUNCTION.....	page 9
13. PRECAUTIONS.....	page 9
14. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS	page 10
15. WARRANTY AND SERVICE	page 11
16. WARNING	page 12

I. UNPACKING

Thank you for purchasing the MSE-200BT Headphone. Each unit has been well tested and shipped in perfect operating conditions. Carefully unpack the carton and check the contents to ensure that all parts are present and in good conditions:

- ▶ 1 x MSE-200BT Headphone
- ▶ 1 x Headphone case
- ▶ 1 x 150Cm Stereo Mini Jack Cable with 3.5mm Male Plugs
- ▶ 1 x USB cable for charging (Type A to Type Micro-B)
- ▶ 1 x 6.35mm (1/4") stereo Jack adapter
- ▶ This User manual

If anything damaged during transport, notify the shipper immediately and keep packing material for inspection. Again, please save its carton and all packing materials. If the unit must be returned to the manufacturer, it is important that the unit is returned in the original manufacturer's packing. Please do not take any action without first contacting us.

2. INTRODUCTION

The MSE-200BT headphones, thanks to the integrated "BT Audio Streaming" function, are ideal both for listening to music and for managing telephone calls from remote devices such as tablets and smartphones. The MSE-200BT headphones can also work as an audio player thanks to the possibility of inserting a micro SD Card into the appropriate slot. The MSE-200BT headphones have a built-in microphone and buttons with which you can accept or end a phone call. The buttons can also be used to adjust the volume of a song or to switch to listening to another song. The earcups, made of soft material, and the adjustability of the headphones ensure excellent comfort and fit respectively. The integrated "BT Audio Streaming" function allows wireless use of the MSE-200BT headphones by pairing with remote devices such as smartphones or tablets. Using the supplied cable and Jack adapter, the headphones can be connected to any audio device that has a dedicated headphone output (PHONES). The quality, versatility, design and excellent quality/price ratio are the characteristics that make the MSE-200BT headphones a product that meets all needs.

3. FEATURES

- ▶ Excellent performance in many music applications and in the management of telephone calls. Long lasting performance, maximum comfort and durability.
- ▶ Designed with "BT Audio Streaming" Function for wireless use.
- ▶ Integrated Microphone
- ▶ Integrated buttons for controlling telephone calls and for listening to your favorite music.
- ▶ Integrated audio player for playback of various audio file formats (MP3, WAV, WMA, AIF, M4A, FLAC) from micro SD Card.
- ▶ Good quality sound reproduction
- ▶ Adjustable headband for maximum comfort
- ▶ Sturdy headphone case provided.
- ▶ Long, tangle-resistant cable provided
- ▶ Stereo 6.35mm (1/4 ") jack adapter supplied
- ▶ Ideal for a wide variety of environments & applications

4. USE AND MAINTENANCE

To clean the headphones, use a soft, damp cloth.

- ☞ **CAUTION: Do not use cleansers that contain solvents. Keep liquid and foreign objects out of the driver openings.**
- ☞ **WARNING: Listening to audio at excessive volumes can cause permanent hearing damage. Over exposure to excessive sound levels can damage your ears resulting in permanent noise-induced hearing loss.**

5. STORAGE

We strongly recommend storing your headphones in the provided case and avoiding exposure to extreme temperatures and humidity.

6. HEADPHONE DESCRIPTION



1) VOLUME UP / NEXT SONG BUTTON

Pressing and holding the ►►||⊕ button increases the volume of the song being listened to. If the button ►►||⊕ is pressed briefly, you can listen to the next song.

2) VOLUME DOWN / PREVIOUS SONG BUTTON

If you press and hold the ||◄◄⊖ button, the volume of the song you are listening to is decreased. If the button ||◄◄⊖ is pressed briefly, you can listen to the previous song.

3) TELEPHONE CALLS / PLAY/PAUSE BUTTON

The ◀▶⊞ button is used for Answer/End Calls and to pause or restart song playback.

4) ON/OFF BUTTON

The  button is used for Headphone Power On/ Off

5) LED INDICATOR

6) MICROPHONE

7) SLOT FOR MICRO SD CARD

8) STEREO CABLE CONNECTION

9) MICRO USB CHARGING PORT

7. HEADPHONE POWER ON/OFF

Power ON

Press the  button for about 2-3 seconds until the blue indicator flash. At this point it will be possible to activate the "BT Audio Streaming" function by pairing with the remote device.

Power OFF

Press the  button for about 2-3 seconds until the blue light indicator goes off and then, the "BT Audio Streaming" function will be deactivated.

8. "BT AUDIO STREAMING" FUNCTION

To listen to music from a remote device with "BT Audio streaming" function, you must first pair it.

Press the  button for about 2-3 seconds until the blue indicator flash. MSE-200BT Headphone will wait for the pairing of the remote device (Smartphone, Tablet, etc.). Turn on the "BT Audio Streaming" mode on your smartphone or tablet. A device called "**MSE-200BT**" will be shown among the various available devices. Select it and start the pairing process. At this point you can listen to the songs selected on the remote device through the headphone. If the pairing is not successful, please switch off headphone firstly and then, re-pair again.

9. TELEPHONE CALL MANAGEMENT

To manage phone calls the “BT Audio Streaming” function must be activated. When there is a call, short press the  button to answer the call. After the call press the  button to hang up.

To reject a phone call press the  button for about 2-3 seconds. To redial the last number, press the  button twice shortly.

 **NOTE: When you receive a phone call or answer the call while you are playing a piece of music using the “BT Audio Streaming” function, the song will automatically stop and enter the standby state. After hanging up, song playback will automatically be turned on again.**

10. AUDIO PLAYBACK FROM SD CARD

The MSE-200BT headphone is equipped with a built-in audio player for playing various audio file formats (MP3, WAV, WMA, AIF, M4A, FLAC) from micro SD Card. By inserting the Micro SD Card into the appropriate slot, playback of the songs contained in the Micro SD Card will directly start. Using the  and/or  buttons you can adjust the volume of the song or you can select the next/previous song.

 **NOTE: When audio playback from Micro SD Card is activated, the “BT Audio streaming” function is deactivated.**

11. HEADPHONE CHARGING

- 1) Insert USB charging cable into USB port which have support 5V power (such as AC/DC USB adapter or PC USB port)
- 2) Connect the charging cable to the charging USB port of headphone
- 3) When the red indicator lights up, the headphone is in charging.
- 4) When the red indicator goes off, the headphone is fully charged.

 **NOTE: It takes 2 / 2.5 hours to fully charge the battery. When the warning tone sounds and the indicator turns red, it means that the battery has run out and you need to charge it as soon as possible. The first time you charge the battery, make sure that the battery is fully charged before use.**

12. WIRED HEADPHONE FUNCTION

Connect one side of the supplied cable to the dedicated connection on the headphones and the other side to any device that has a 3.5mm audio jack output (such as mobile phone, computer, tablet, etc.). Using the supplied 6.35mm (1/4 ") jack adapter you can connect the headphones to any audio device that has a 6.5mm dedicated output (PHONES) to the headphones (for example a mixer).

13. PRECAUTIONS

- 1) We recommend using the headset buttons gently. The maximum tolerance of the button is 250 g. Using excessive force can damage the buttons.
- 2) When inserting or extracting the USB cable from the dedicated port on the headphones, it is suggested to pay attention to the alignment of the connector as otherwise the USB port or the cable itself could be damaged.
- 3) In the case of interferences, delete the devices previously connected with the headphones using the "BT Audio Streaming" function. At this point you have to restart the phone and finally redo the pairing with the headphones.
- 4) If the headphones are not used for a long time in wireless mode, it is recommended to turn them off because, in case the battery is in a low voltage state, charging problems may occur.
- 5) The headphones should be located away from heat sources such as radiators, stoves or other appliances that produce heat.
- 6) Please don't vibrate or shock the headphone violently, and don't let it fall down from high place.

14. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Driver Diameter	40mm
Impedance	32 Ohm $\pm$ 15%
Frequency Response	50hz-20khz
Sensitivity (S.PL)	108db+/-3db
SD Card Max capacity:	32GB (not supplied)
Supported audio file formats:	MP3, WAV, WMA, AIF, M4A, FLAC
Supplied Cable	150 Cm, Tangle Resistant
"BT Audio Streaming" Function	Yes (For wireless use)
Integrated Microphone	Yes
Integrated Buttons	4 (for managing telephone calls and listening to songs from remote devices)
Plug	3.5mm Jack and 6.3mm (1/4") Adaptor
Weight	0.35 kg (with cable, case & adapter)
Packing Size (WxDxH)	170 x 120 x 80 mm
Packing Weight	0.4kg

Technical specifications and appearance subject to change without notice. The information contained herein is correct at the time of printing.

15. WARRANTY AND SERVICE

All Musicalstore2005.com products feature a limited two-year warranty. This two-year warranty is specific to the date of purchase as shown on your purchase receipt.

The following cases/components are not covered from the above warranty:

- Any accessories supplied with the product
- Improper use
- Fault due to wear and tear
- Any modification of the product effected by the user or a third party

Musicalstore2005.com shall satisfy the warranty obligations by remedying any material or manufacturing faults free of charge at Musicalstore2005.com's discretion either by repair or by exchanging individual parts or the entire appliance. Any defective parts removed from a product during the course of a warranty claim shall become the property of Musicalstore2005.com.

While under warranty period, defective products may be returned to your local Musicalstore2005.com dealer together with original proof of purchase. To avoid any damages in transit, please use the original packaging if available.

For further information please visit www.Musicalstore2005.com

16. WARNING

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY – EU and EEA (Norway, Iceland and Liechtenstein) only



This symbol indicates that this product is not to be disposed of with your household waste, according to the WEEE Directive (2002/96/EC) and your national law.

This product should be handed over to a designated collection point, e.g., on an authorized one-for-one basis when you buy a new similar product or to an authorized collection site for recycling waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE).

Improper handling of this type of waste could have a possible negative impact on the environment and human health due to potentially hazardous substances that are generally associated with EEE. At the same time, your cooperation in the correct disposal of this product will contribute to the effective usage of natural resources.

For more information about where you can drop off your waste equipment for recycling, please contact your local city office, waste authority, approved WEEE scheme or your household waste disposal service.

SOMMARIO

1. DISIMBALLAGGIO.....	14
2. INTRODUZIONE.....	14
3. CARATTERISTICHE.....	15
4. USO E MANUTENZIONE.....	15
5. CONSERVAZIONE.....	16
6. DESCRIZIONE DELLA CUFFIA.....	16
7. ACCENSIONE/SPEGNIMENTO CUFFIA.....	17
8. FUNZIONE "BT AUDIO STREAMING".....	17
9. GESTIONE CHIAMATE TELEFONICHE	17
10. RIPRODUZIONE AUDIO DA SD CARD	18
11. RICARICA DELLA CUFFIA	18
12. UTILIZZO DELLA CUFFIA CON IL CAVO	19
13. PRECAUZIONI.....	19
14. SPECIFICHE TECNICHE.....	20
15. GARANZIA ED ASSISTENZA.....	21
16. AVVISO.....	22

I. DISIMBALLAGGIO

Grazie per aver acquistato la cuffia MSE-200BT. Ogni unità è stata testata e spedita in perfette condizioni operative. Disimballare con cura la scatola e controllare il contenuto per assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano presenti e in buone condizioni

- ▶ 1 x Cuffia MSE-200BT
- ▶ 1 x Custodia Cuffia
- ▶ 1 x Cavo mini Jack Stereo da 150Cm con connettori maschi da 3,5mm
- ▶ 1 x Cavo USB (da Tipo A a Tipo Micro-B) per la ricarica
- ▶ 1 x Adattatore Jack stereo da 6.35mm ((1/4")
- ▶ Questo Manuale di istruzioni

In caso di danni durante il trasporto, informare immediatamente lo spedizioniere e conservare il materiale di imballaggio per l'ispezione. Si prega di conservare la scatola originale e tutti i materiali di imballaggio. Se l'unità deve essere restituita al produttore, è importante che l'unità venga restituita nella confezione originale del produttore. Si prega di non intraprendere alcuna azione senza prima contattarci.

2. INTRODUZIONE

Le cuffie MSE-200BT, grazie alla funzione "BT Audio Streaming" integrata, sono ideali sia per l'ascolto di musica e sia per gestire chiamate telefoniche da dispositivi remoti come tablet e smartphone. Le cuffie MSE-200BT possono funzionare anche come audio player grazie alla possibilità di inserimento di una micro SD Card nello slot apposito. Le cuffie MSE-200BT sono dotate di microfono integrato e pulsanti con i quali si può accettare o terminare una chiamata telefonica. I pulsanti possono essere usati anche per regolare il volume di un brano musicale oppure per passare all'ascolto di un altro brano. I padiglioni, realizzati in materiale morbido, e la regolabilità delle cuffie assicurano rispettivamente un comfort ed una vestibilità ottimi. La funzione "BT Audio Streaming" integrata consente l'utilizzo wireless delle cuffie MSE-200BT mediante l'associazione a dispositivi remoti come smartphone o tablet. Utilizzando il cavo e l'adattatore Jack in dotazione, le cuffie possono

essere collegate a qualunque dispositivo audio che abbia una uscita dedicata alla cuffie (PHONES). La qualità, la versatilità, il design e l'ottimo rapporto qualità/prezzo sono le caratteristiche che rendono le cuffie MSE-200BT un prodotto che soddisfa tutte le esigenze.

3. CARATTERISTICHE

- ▶ Prestazioni di lunga durata con il massimo comfort ed eccellenti sia nelle applicazioni musicali e sia nella gestione delle chiamate telefoniche.
- ▶ Progettata con la funzione "BT Audio Streaming" per utilizzo wireless.
- ▶ Microfono integrato.
- ▶ Pulsanti integrati per il controllo delle chiamate telefoniche e per ascoltare la musica preferita.
- ▶ Lettore audio integrato per la riproduzione da scheda SD di vari formati di file audio (MP3, WAV, WMA, AIF, M4A, FLAC).
- ▶ Riproduzione del suono di buona qualità.
- ▶ Fascia regolabile per il massimo comfort.
- ▶ Robusta custodia per cuffia in dotazione.
- ▶ Cavo in dotazione lungo e resistente ai grovigli.
- ▶ Adattatore jack stereo da 6,35 mm (1/4 ") in dotazione.
- ▶ Ideale per un'ampia varietà di ambienti e applicazioni.

4. USO E MANUTENZIONE

Per pulire la cuffia usa un panno morbido e umido.

 **ATTENZIONE: non utilizzare detergenti contenenti solventi. Tenere liquidi e oggetti estranei fuori dalle aperture dei padiglioni.**

 **ATTENZIONE: l'ascolto di audio a volumi eccessivi può provocare danni permanenti all'udito.**

5. CONSERVAZIONE

Consigliamo vivamente di riporre la cuffia nell'apposita custodia in dotazione e di evitare l'esposizione a temperature e umidità estreme.

6. DESCRIZIONE DELLA CUFFIA



1) **PULSANTE VOLUME + / BRANO SUCCESSIVO**

Tenendo premuto il pulsante  si aumenta il volume del brano in riproduzione. Se il pulsante  viene premuto brevemente, si passa alla riproduzione del brano successivo.

2) **PULSANTE VOLUME - / BRANO PRECEDENTE**

Se si tiene premuto il pulsante , il volume del brano in riproduzione diminuisce. Se il pulsante  viene premuto brevemente, si passa alla riproduzione del brano precedente.

3) **PULSANTE TELEFONATE / PLAY/PAUSE**

Il pulsante  viene utilizzato per rispondere/terminare le chiamate e per mettere in pausa o riavviare la riproduzione di un brano.

4) **PULSANTE ON/OFF - PLAY/PAUSA**

Il pulsante  si utilizza per accendere/spegnere la cuffia

- 5) INDICATORE LED
- 6) MICROFONO
- 7) SLOT PER MICRO SD CARD
- 8) CONNESSIONE PER IL CAVO STEREO
- 9) PORTA USB PER LA RICARICA

7. ACCENSIONE/SPEGNIMENTO CUFFIA

Accensione Cuffia

Premere il pulsante  per circa 2-3 secondi fino a quando l'indicatore blu lampeggia. A questo punto sarà possibile attivare la funzione "BT Audio Streaming" accoppiando il dispositivo remoto.

Spegnimento Cuffia

Premere il pulsante  per circa 2-3 secondi fino a quando l'indicatore luminoso blu si spegne e quindi la funzione "BT Audio Streaming" verrà disattivata.

8. FUNZIONE "BT AUDIO STREAMING"

Per ascoltare la musica da un dispositivo remoto con la funzione "BT Audio streaming", è necessario prima associarlo. Premere il pulsante  per circa 2-3 secondi fino a quando l'indicatore blu lampeggia. Le cuffie MSE-200BT attenderanno l'associazione del dispositivo remoto (smartphone, tablet, ecc.). Attiva la modalità "BT Audio Streaming" sul tuo smartphone o tablet. Un dispositivo chiamato **"MSE-200BT"** verrà mostrato tra i vari dispositivi disponibili. Selezionare il dispositivo e avviare il processo di associazione. A questo punto è possibile ascoltare i brani selezionati sul dispositivo remoto tramite la cuffia. Se l'associazione non ha esito positivo, spegnere prima la cuffia e, quindi rifare la procedura di accoppiamento.

9. GESTIONE CHIAMATE TELEFONICHE

Per gestire le chiamate telefoniche è necessario attivare la funzione "BT Audio Streaming". Quando c'è una chiamata, premere brevemente il pulsante **M/☎** per rispondere alla chiamata. Dopo la chiamata premere il pulsante **M/☎** per riagganciare. Per rifiutare una chiamata, premere il pulsante **M/☎** per circa 2-3 secondi. Per ricomporre l'ultimo numero, premere due volte brevemente il pulsante **M/☎**.

 **NOTA:** Quando si riceve una telefonata o si risponde alla chiamata mentre si suona un brano musicale utilizzando la funzione “BT Audio Streaming”, il brano si interromperà automaticamente e verrà messo in pausa. Dopo aver riagganciato, la riproduzione del brano verrà automaticamente riattivata.

IO. RIPRODUZIONE AUDIO DA SD CARD

La cuffia MSE-200BT è equipaggiata con lettore audio integrato per la riproduzione di vari formati di file audio (MP3, WAV, WMA, AIF, M4A, FLAC) da micro SD Card. Inserendo la Micro SD Card nell'apposito slot, si avvierà direttamente la riproduzione dei brani contenuti nella Micro SD Card. Utilizzando i pulsanti  e/o  si potrà regolare il volume del brano oppure si può selezionare il brano successivo/precedente.

 **NOTA:** Quando viene attivata la riproduzione audio da Micro SD Card, la funzione “BT Audio streaming” viene disattivata.

II. RICARICA DELLA CUFFIA

- 1) Inserire il cavo di ricarica USB nella porta USB che supporta l'alimentazione a 5 V (come un adattatore AC / DC USB o la porta USB del PC).
- 2) Collegare il cavo di ricarica alla porta USB per la ricarica della cuffia.
- 3) Quando l'indicatore rosso si illumina, la cuffia è in stato di ricarica.
- 4) Quando l'indicatore rosso si spegne, la ricarica della cuffia è completata.

 **NOTA:** Sono necessarie 2 / 2,5 ore per caricare completamente la batteria. Quando l'indicatore diventa rosso, significa che la batteria è scarica e, che è necessario caricarla il prima possibile. La prima volta che si carica la batteria, assicurarsi che questa sia completamente carica prima dell'uso.

12. UTILIZZO DELLA CUFFIA CON IL CAVO

Collegare un lato del cavo in dotazione alla connessione dedicata sulla cuffia e l'altro lato a qualsiasi dispositivo che abbia un'uscita jack audio da 3,5 mm (come telefono cellulare, computer, tablet, ecc.). Utilizzando l'adattatore jack da 6,35 mm (1/4 ") in dotazione è possibile collegare la cuffia a qualsiasi dispositivo audio che abbia un'uscita dedicata (PHONES) da 6,5 mm alla cuffia (ad esempio un mixer).

13. PRECAUZIONI

- 1) Si consiglia di utilizzare delicatamente i pulsanti della cuffia. La tolleranza massima del pulsante è di 250 g. L'uso di una forza eccessiva può danneggiare i pulsanti.
- 2) Quando si inserisce o estrae il cavo USB dalla porta dedicata sulla cuffia, si consiglia di prestare attenzione all'allineamento del connettore, altrimenti la porta USB o il cavo stesso potrebbero danneggiarsi.
- 3) In caso di interferenze, eliminare i dispositivi precedentemente collegati alla cuffia utilizzando la funzione "BT Audio Streaming". A questo punto bisogna riavviare il telefono ed infine ripetere l'associazione con le cuffie.
- 4) Se la cuffia non viene utilizzata per lungo in modalità wireless, si consiglia di spegnerla perché, nel caso in cui la batteria si trovi in uno stato di bassa tensione, potrebbero verificarsi problemi di ricarica.
- 5) La cuffia deve essere posizionata lontano da fonti di calore come radiatori, stufe o altri apparecchi che producono calore.
- 6) Si prega di non far vibrare o scuotere violentemente la cuffia e, non lasciarla cadere dall'alto.

14. SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Diametro del trasduttore	40 mm
Impedenza	32 Ohm $\pm$ 15%
Risposta in frequenza	50hz-20khz
Sensibilità (S.PL)	108db+/-3db
Capacità massima SD Card	32GB (non fornita)
Formati di file audio supportati	MP3, WAV, WMA, AIF, M4A, FLAC
Lunghezza del cavo in dotazione	150 Cm, resistente al groviglio
Funzione "BT Audio Streaming"	Si (Per utilizzo Wireless)
Microfono integrato	Si
Pulsanti integrati	4 (per gestione chiamate telefoniche e ascolto brani da dispositivi remoti)
Connettore	Jack da 3,5 mm (1/8") e adattatore in dotazione da 6,3 mm (1/4 ")
Peso	0,35 kg (con cavo, custodia e adattatore Jack)
Dimensioni Imballo (LxPxA)	170 x 120 x 80 mm
Peso Imballo	0.4kg

Le specifiche tecniche e l'aspetto sono soggetti a modifiche senza preavviso. Le informazioni contenute nel presente documento sono corrette al momento della stampa.

15. GARANZIA ED ASSISTENZA

Tutti i prodotti Musicalstore2005.com dispongono di una garanzia di due anni. Questa garanzia di due anni è valida dalla data di acquisto, come indicato dal documento di acquisto.

I seguenti casi / componenti non sono coperti dalla garanzia di cui sopra:

- Tutti gli accessori forniti con il prodotto
- Uso improprio
- Guasto dovuto all'usura
- Ogni modifica del prodotto effettuata dall'utente o da terzi

Musicalstore2005.com deve soddisfare gli obblighi di garanzia dovuti a eventuali materiali non conformi o difetti di fabbricazione, rimediando gratuitamente e a discrezione di Musicalstore2005.com sia mediante riparazione o sostituendo singole parti o l'intero apparecchio. Eventuali parti difettose rimosse da un prodotto durante il corso di una richiesta di garanzia diventano di proprietà di Musicalstore2005.com.

Durante il periodo di garanzia, i prodotti difettosi possono essere restituiti al rivenditore Musicalstore2005.com locale con prova di acquisto originale. Per evitare danni durante il trasporto, si prega di utilizzare l'imballo originale, se disponibile.

Per ulteriori informazioni visitate il sito: www.Musicalstore2005.com

16. AVVISO

LEGGETE ATTENTAMENTE - solo per UE e SEE (Norvegia, Islanda e Liechtenstein).



Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non deve essere smaltito con i rifiuti domestici, in base alla direttiva RAEE (2202/96/CE) e legislazione nazionale.

Il prodotto deve essere consegnato a un centro di raccolta differenziata o, in caso di ritiro dell'usato quando si acquista un nuovo prodotto simile, ad un rivenditore autorizzato per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (WEEE).

Un uso improprio di questo tipo di rifiuti può avere un impatto negativo sull'ambiente e sulla salute umana a causa di sostanze potenzialmente pericolose che sono generalmente associate alle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche. Allo stesso tempo, la vostra collaborazione per il corretto smaltimento di questo prodotto contribuirà a un utilizzo efficace delle risorse naturali.

Per ulteriori informazioni sui punti di raccolta delle apparecchiature da rottamare, contattate il comune, l'autorità di gestione dei rifiuti, strutture coinvolte nel sistema RAEE o il servizio di smaltimento dei rifiuti domestici.



musicalstore2005
musicalstore2005.com

Ver 1.0 - Jan. 2024